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Facts of the case are that a wri~ten test was 

conducted in January, 1990, am thereafter, following the 

process of selection, Shri N:iraya111a1 Shriffic"'3.li was promoted 

vide order dated 29.6.90.' The applicant submitted a repre­

sentation (Annexure A-10) on 14.4.90 against the selection 

process, stating therein that his name has ·wrongly been 

placed below Shri Narayanlal Shrima.li in the panel/zone of 

consideration. This representation, according to him, was 

not decided for three years, and he filed this OA on 25.5.93. 

2.' Shri Narayan1a1 Shrirrpli \l':as promoted am thereafter 

again the process of selection and promotion took place and 

the applicant's name finds place at Sl. No.32 in the selection 

list issued vide Annexure ~-3 dated 23.7.91. The applicant
1 

even upto this date, has not moved the cairt. Under Section 

21 of the .Z\dministrative Tribunals Act, the period of limita-
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tion for filing application before the Tribunal is prescri-

bed. Since he was aggrieved by order dated 29.6.90 promo-
., 

ting Shri Nar~yan1a1 Shrimali, he col1ld have been filed 

the OA upto 29~6.91 but he did not do so in spite of the 

fact that his name was considered in a subsequent DK; 

meeting ·and he was promoted subsequently vide order dated 

23. 7 .91. ·rhe applicant submitted a representation against 

his non-promotion and promotion of Shri Karayanlal Shrimali 

in April, 1990. He could have waited upto October, 1990, 

to see the outcome of his representation and thereafter he 

should have moved the Tribunal t·i ithin a period of one year. 

He did net. file an OA before this Tribunal even within this 

period. 

3. · Thus, the.application is hopelesEly time barred and 

no apnlication for condonation of delay has even been filed. 

The 00 is, accordingly, rejected with no 

( O.P. ~·) 
MEMBER (A) 

order as to costs. 
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